

(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART IV OF THE DELHI GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY)  
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI  
FINANCE (T&E) DEPARTMENT  
DELHI SACHIVALAYA, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-02

No.F.3(30)/Fin.(T&E)/2009-10/ JS Fin/285

Dated: 01.04.10

NOTIFICATION

Whereas the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi is of the opinion that it is expedient in the interest of general public so to do.

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 103 of the Delhi Value Added Tax Act, 2004 (Delhi Act 3 of 2005), the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi, hereby, makes the following amendments in the Schedules appended to the said Act, namely:-

AMENDMENTS

1. In the First Schedule appended to the Delhi Value Added Tax Act, 2004 (Delhi Act 3 of 2005), hereinafter referred to as the "principal Act", -
  - (a) the commodity mentioned at Sl. No.73 and 74 shall be omitted;
  - (b) after commodity at Sl. No:75, the following commodities shall be added, namely :-
    - "76 Oral Iron Chelator Deferasirox.
    - 77 Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) for domestic use."
2. In the Third Schedule appended to the principal Act, -
  - (a) the commodities mentioned at Sl. Nos. 20, 118, 165, 166, 168, 169, 171, 179, 181, 182, 184, 185 and 186 shall be omitted;
  - (b) for the commodity at Sl. No. 6, the following commodity shall be substituted, namely:-

" 6 All utensils (including pressure cookers/pans) except utensils made of precious metals";
  - (c) for the commodity at Sl.No.24, the following commodity shall be substituted, namely:-

"24 Declared goods as specified in section 14 of the Central Sales Tax Act, 1956 but not including cereals, pulses, sugar, textiles, tobacco and Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) for domestic use .";
  - (d) for the commodity at Sl. No. 41, the following commodity shall be substituted, namely:-

